

City of West Allis

Legislation Text

File #: R-2022-0059, Version: 1

Resolution accepting work of LaLonde Contractors, Inc. for street construction in S. 94th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Orchard Street, S. 96th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Lapham St. and S. 97th St. from W. Greenfield Ave. to W. Lapham St. and authorizing and directing settlement of said contract in accordance with contract terms of 2020 Project No. 8 for final payment in the amount of \$600.

WHEREAS, LaLonde Contractors, Inc. has completed their contractual obligations in accordance with the plans and specifications therefore, attested by the approval for payment by the City Engineer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the work of:

LaLonde Contractors, Inc. - 2020 Project No. 8

for the installation of concrete curb and gutter, asphalt pavement, concrete sidewalk, driveway replacement, sanitary sewer relay, water main relay, building services and utility adjustments in:

South 94th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to West Orchard Street South 96th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to West Lapham Street South 97th Street from West Greenfield Avenue to West Lapham Street

(PLAN FILE NOS. SP-1257, SP-1258, SP-1259, S-1629, S-1630, S-1631, W-1402, W-1403, X-906)

be and the same is hereby accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to make settlement with the said contractor in accordance with terms of said contract.

Adopt